FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 7/2/2021

SUBJECT: City of Duluth issues bridge holiday schedule for July 4 festivities

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

City of Duluth issues bridge holiday schedule for July 4 festivities

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth will be keeping the Aerial Lift Bridge and the Minnesota Slip Bridge in the lowered position before, during, and after the fireworks display on July 4. The bridges will be kept in this position to accommodate large crowds that will be gathering for Fourth Fest and the fireworks display.

The Aerial Lift Bridge will be in the lowered position and closed to boat traffic from 7:00 p.m. on July 4 until 1:00 a.m. on July 5.

The Minnesota Slip Bridge will remain in the lowered position and closed to boat traffic from 8:00 p.m. until 11:30 p.m. on July 4

###